revenues on the consolidated statement of operations and accumulated surplus. Pursuant to the Financial
Administration Act, these recoveries cannot be used to increase the amount appropriated for current year expenses.

18

Government of the Northwest Territories

March 31, 2006

3. REPORTING CHANGE

Effective April 1, 2005, the Government expanded its reporting entity to include the accounts of Health Authorities,
Divisional Education Councils and District Education Authorities, the Tlicho Community Services Agency and the
Status of Women Council of the Northwest Territories (see Note l(a)). Previously, the financial statements of these
Government-controlled entities were not included in the public accounts of the Northwest Territories.

This change has been applied retroactively and as a result, the net debt and accumulated surplus as at April 1, 2004
has been increased by $30,815,000 and $33,059,000 respectively, and the annual surplus for the year ended March
31, 2005 has increased by $812,000. The effect of the reporting change on the 2004-05 consolidated financial
statements is summarized below:

for the year ended, March 31, 2005

As Previously Reporting As
Reported Change Restated

(thousands of dollars)

Revenues $ 1,020,847 $ 23,947 $ 1,044,794
Expenses 1,022,781 23,294 1,046,075

Annual operating deficit (1,934) 653 (1,281)

Net income from investment in Northwest
Territories Power Corporation 5,807 5,807

Net income from Divisional Education
Councils and District Education Authorities 159 159

Annual surplus 3,873 812 4,685
Accumulated surplus at beginning of year 838,411 33,059 871,470

Accumulated surplus at end of year $ 842,284 $ 33,871 $ 876,155

Had this change not been made, the accumulated surplus at March 31, 2006 would have been $889,231,000 and the
annual surplus for the year ended March 31, 2006 would have been $46,947,000.

19

Government of the Northwest Territories

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2006

4. GRANT AND TRANSFER PAYMENTS FROM CANADA AND CORPORATE AND PERSONAL
INCOME TAXES ESTIMATES

The Territorial Formula Financing Agreement with Canada expired on March 31, 2004 and has been replaced by
Bill C-24: An Act to amend the Federal-Provincial Fiscal Arrangements Act and to make consequential